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44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314 
Post Office Box 350 

Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350 
www.nj.gov/bpu/ 

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF JERSEY ) 
CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT COMPANY PURSUANT ) 
TO N.J.S.A. 40:55D-19 FOR A DETERMINATION THAT ) 
THE MONMOUTH COUNTY RELIABILITY PROJECT IS ) 
REASONABLY NECESSARY FOR THE SERVICE, ) 
CONVENIENCE OR WELFARE OF THE PUBLIC ) 

(SERVICE LIST ATTACHED) 

BY THE BOARD: 

ENERGY 

ORDER OF EXTENSION 

BPU DOCKET NO. E016080750 
OAL DOCKET NO. PUC 12098-16 

The Initial Decision of the Administrative Law Judge was received by the Board of Public 
Utilities (Board) on March 8, 2018; therefore, the 45-day statutory period for review and the 
issuing of a Final Decision will expire on April 22, 2018. Prior to that date, the Board requests 
an additional 45-day extension of time for issuing the Final Decision in order to adequately 
review the record in this matter. 

Good cause having been shown, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:14B-10(c) and N.J.A.C. 1 :1-18.8, IT IS 
ORDERED that the time limit for the Board to render a Final Decision is extended until June 6, 

2018. 

DATED:-3 \z.G \, '(> 

ATIEST: ~ui,p\, ~',\,,A~) l\J~ 
'AIDA CAMACHO-WELCH 
SECRETARY 

BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
BY:1 

\ 

1.IBIEB'f CER11FY mat the wlllin 
deaMMflt Js a true copy of tha ollalnol 
1111111 llles of the BollO of Ptlblk JjlJtjes. 

1 Authorized by Board to execute this Order of Extension on its behalf. 
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Date Board mailed Order to OAL: ,2Jl8') / ) ! 
I, 'I 

cc: Service List Attached 

DATED: 3/29/18 
LISA JAMES-BEAVERS 
ACTING DIRECTOR & CHIEF 
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 

Date OALemailed executed Order to Board: 3/29/18 

Date Board mailed executed Order to Parties: ¢/~fl /?' 
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SERVICE LIST 

Division of Rate Counsel: 

Stefanie A. Brand, Esq., Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Post Office Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625-003 
sbrand@rpa.nj.gov 

Brian Lipman, Esq. Litigation Manager 
Division of Rate CoLtnsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Post Office Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625-003 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 

Felicia Thomas-Friel, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Post Office Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625-003 
fthomas@rpa.ni.gov 

Henry Ogden, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Post Office Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625-003 
hoqden@rpa.ni.gov 

James Glassen, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Post Office Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625-003 
iglassen@rpa.ni.gov 

Shelly Massey 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
Post Office Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625-003 
smassey@rpa.ni.gov 

Board of Public Utilities: 

Paul Flanagan, Executive Director 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314 
Post Office Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
paul.flanagan@bpu.ni.gov 

Noreen Giblin, Chief Counsel 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314 
Post Office Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
noreen.qiblin@bpu.ni.gov 

Grace Strom Power, Chief of Staff 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314 
Post Office Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Grace.power@bpu.nj.gov 

Thomas Walker, Director 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314 
Post Office Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
thomas.walker@bpu.ni.gov 

Stacy Peterson, Deputy Director 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314 
Post Office Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
stacy.peterson@bpu.ni.gov 
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Peter Lanzalotta 
Lanzalotta & Associates LLC 
67 Royal Point Drive 
Hilton Head Island, SC 29926 
petelanz@lanzalotta.com 

Deputy Attorneys General: 

Geoffrey Gersten, DAG 
Departme'nt of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
124 Halsey Street 
Post Office Box 45029 
Newark, NJ 07101-45029 
geffrey.gersten@law.nioag.gov 

Alex Moreau, DAG 
Department of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
124 Halsey Street 
Post Office Box 45029 
Newark, NJ 07101-45029 
alex.moreau@law.njoag.gov 

Renee Greenberg, DAG 
Division of Law 
124 Halsey Street, 5th Floor 
P.O. Box 45029 
Newark, NJ 07101 
renee.greenberg@law.nioag.gov 

JCP&L: 

Gregory Eisenstark, Esq., 
Windels Marx Lane & Mittendorf, LLP 
120 Albany Street Plaza 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
geisenstark@windelsmarx.com 

Michael J. Connolly, Esq. 
Windels Marx Lane & Mittendorf, LLP 
One Giralda Farms 
Madison, NJ 07940 
mconnolly@windelsmarx.com 

Kevin Connelly 
Jersey Central Power & Light Company 
300 Madison Avenue 
P.O. Box 1911 
Morristown, New Jersey 07960 
kconnelly@firstenergycorp.com 
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Bethany Rocque-Romaine, Esq. 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314 
Post Office Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
bethany.romaine@bpu.ni.gov 

Megan Lupo, Esq. 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314 
Post Office Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
megan.lupo@bpu.ni.qov 

John Masiello 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314 
Post Office Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
iohn.masiello@bpu.nj.gov 

John Zarzycki 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314 
Post Office Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
iohn.zarzycki@bpu.ni.gov 

Joint Municipal Group: 

Murray Bevan, Esq. 
Bevan ,Mosca & Giuditta, P.C. 
222 Mount Airy Road, Suite 200 
Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920 
mbevan@bmg.law 

RAGE, Inc. 

Peter Dickson 
Potter and Dickson 
194 Nassau Street 
Princeton, NJ 08542 
rwppddlaw@cs.com 
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Lauren M. Lepkoski, Esq. 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
Legal Department 
2800 Pottsville Pike 
Reading, PA 19612-6001 
llepkoski@firstenergycorp.com 

Municipalities: 

Clerk 
Township of Aberdeen 
1 Aberdeen Square 
Aberdeen, NJ 07747 
karen. ventura@aberdeen. nj. org 

Clerk 
Township of Hazlet 
319 Middle Road 
Hazlet, NJ 07730-0371 
egrandi@hazlettwp.org 

Clerk 
Township of Holmdel 
4 Crawford's Corner Road 
P.O. Box 410 
Holmdel, NJ 07733-0410 
mdoloughty@holmdeltonwship-ni.com 

Clerk 
Township of Middletown 
Municipal Building 
One Kings Highway 
Middletown, NJ 07748-2594 

Clerk 
Borough of Red Bank 
90 Monmouth Street 
Red Bank, NJ 07701 
pborghi@redbanknj.org 
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Monmouth County Board of Chosen 
Freeholders: 

Clerk 
Monmouth County 
Board of Chosen Freeholders 
One East Main Street 
Freehold, NJ 07728 

Monmouth County: 

Monmouth County Administrator 
Hall of Records 
1 East Main Street 
Freehold, NJ 07728 

Michael Fitzgerald, Esq. 
Monmouth County 
Hall of Records 
1 East Main Street, Room 236 
Freehold, NJ 07728 
michael.fitzgerald@co.monmouth.nj.us 

Middletown Board of Education: 

Jeffrey R. Merlino, Esq. 
Sciarrillo, Cornell, Merlino, McKeever & 
Osborne, LLC 
238 St. Paul Street 
Westfield, NJ 07090 
jmerlino@sciarrillolaw.com 

Hazlet and Holmdel Boards of Education: 

Douglas Kovats, Esq. 
Kenney, Gross, Kovats & Parton 
130 Maple Avenue 
Building 8 
Red Bank, NJ 07701 
dlcovats@kenneygross.com 

Michael Gross, Esq. 
Kenney, Gross, Kovats & Parton 
130 Maple Avenue 
Building 8 
Red Bank, NJ 07701 
mjgross@kenneygross.com 
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